Case Number: 1401352/2017



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Ms A Green

Respondent: BMI Healthcare Limited

Heard at: Southampton On: 21 December 2017

**Before:** Employment Judge Maxwell

Representation

Claimant: in person

Respondent: Mr Midgley, Counsel

## **JUDGMENT**

UPON the parties having agreed terms of settlement and the respondent making no application for costs BY CONSENT

1. The claimant's claim under case number 1401352/2017 is dismissed upon withdrawal.

\_\_\_\_\_

**Employment Judge Maxwell** 

Date: 21 December 2017